ITEM NO.801 (MENTIONING)

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10856-10857/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2023 in WP No. 2348/2021 27-04-2023 in WP No. 2190/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

DR. SAU RITA TUSHAR DESHMUKH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SANTOSHRAO & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.104898/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.104900/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.107693/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-09-2023 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, AOR

UPON BEING MENTIONED, the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date*.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(*As per the ICMIS, the tentative date of listing is $03^{\rm rd}$ October, 2023.)