

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10856-10857/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2023 in WP No. 2348/2021 27-04-2023 in WP No. 2190/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

DR. SAU RITA TUSHAR DESHMUKH & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****SANTOSHRAO & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No.104898/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.104900/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.107693/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 130572/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 130580/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 107693/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH**

For Petitioner(s) **Mrs. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.**
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.**
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma , AOR

Mr. Mobashshir Sarwar, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Dr. Swaroop George, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Raavi Sharma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 20th November, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)