## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 10856-10857/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2023 in WP No. 2348/2021 27-04-2023 in WP No. 2190/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur]

DR. SAU RITA TUSHAR DESHMUKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

SANTOSHRAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 92371/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 104898/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 130580/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 192575/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 130572/2023 -EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 92373/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 104900/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and 240045/2023 **EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.** and 228800/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 192574/2024 -PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. PERMISSION T<sub>0</sub> FILE **ADDITIONAL** 107693/2023 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 244506/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 240041/2023 -PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

### WITH

CONMT.PET.(C)Nos.1322-1323/2023 in SLP(C) No. 10856-10857/2023 (IX) (IA No. 23050/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 19-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## **CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

#### For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Arun Pratap Singh Rajawat, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Karan Mamgain, Adv.

SLP (C) Nos. 10856-10857/2023 etc.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.

Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR (Not present)

Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Ms. Lavanya Dhawan, Adv.

Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.

# UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- Affidavit has been filed by Mr. Mangesh Jayale, Deputy Registrar (Legal) of Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati, attaching a communication of constitution of Grievance Committee dated 12.11.2024.
- 2) Learned senior counsel for the petitioner wishes to file objection to the said affidavit and constitution of the Committee within a week.
- 3) List on 09.12.2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)